TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWsoft Holdings, Inc.		06/21/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWsoft Holdings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	13755 Sunrise Valley Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 325	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779453	VIRTUOZZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023712600
Email: tdurkin@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy-Gene G. Durkin	
Signature:	/Tracy Durkin/	
Date:	06/27/2005 TRADEMARK	

900027257 REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0873

Total Attachments: 1

source=22300560000#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0874

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, SWsoft Holdings, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at

395 Oyster Point Boulevard, Suite 213, South San Francisco, California 94080 ("Assignor"), in

2003 transferred all right, title and interest in the trademark VIRTUOZZO and design ("the

Mark"), for which it obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,779,453 for use in connection

with "computer software for use in virtualizing the operation system and physical resources of a

computer" ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, SWsoft Holdings, Ltd., a Bermuda corporation, having its principal offices at

13755 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 325, Herndon, Virginia 20171 ("Assignee") in 2003 acquired

from Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the

Mark, the Registration and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and by the

Registration.

Now therefore, the parties hereto acknowledge and confirm that the foregoing is accurate

and correct.

SWsoft Holdings, Inc.

Name: Yakov Zubarev

Name: Yakov Zubarev

Title: Director Title:

Director

SWsoft Holdings, Ltd.

397380 LDOC

RECORDED: 06/27/2005